
                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                  Overall Statistics for Elb Akademie Hamburg (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 1-4

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 0 Roenfeldt Milan..  .222   5-5      9   2   2   0   0   0   0    2  .222   2   0   1   0  .364   0   0   0-0     16   1   3  .850

 0 Schulze Finn.....  .000   5-5     12   2   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   1   7   0  .143   0   0   1-1      2   5   3  .700

--------------

 0 Baeumer Simon....  .750   2-2      4   2   3   0   1   2   6   11 2.750   0   1   1   0  .800   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

69 Holdorf Nico.....  .500   3-1      2   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .500   1   0   0   0  .667   0   0   2-2      7   0   3  .700

 0 Harder Marc......  .500   2-2      2   2   1   1   0   0   4    2 1.000   4   0   1   0  .833   0   0   1-2      1   4   1  .833

 0 Wanke Marc.......  .333   2-2      3   4   1   0   0   0   1    1  .333   1   1   0   0  .600   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 0 Pape Toennies....  .286   4-4      7   2   2   1   0   0   2    3  .429   0   0   3   0  .250   1   0   1-1      1   5   0 1.000

 0 Koch Sebastian...  .250   2-2      4   2   1   0   0   0   4    1  .250   2   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      4   2   1  .857

 0 Scholz Hendrik...  .143   4-4      7   2   1   1   0   0   0    2  .286   2   0   5   0  .333   0   0   0-0      4   1   0 1.000

 0 Boldt Jakob......  .125   3-3      8   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .125   1   0   3   0  .222   0   0   0-0      4   1   0 1.000

 0 Marin Laurin.....  .000   3-3      5   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   1   1   0  .286   0   0   0-0      0   2   2  .500

 0 Korthals Conrad..  .000   4-2      5   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .167   0   0   0-0      4   0   0 1.000

 0 Gripp Peter......  .000   2-1      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

 0 Derstappen Yannik  .000   3-2      3   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   3   0   1   0  .500   0   0   0-0      6   0   0 1.000

 0 Foerster Max.....  .000   3-3      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000

 0 Happ Lenny.......  .000   2-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   2   0  .333   0   0   0-0      2   0   0 1.000

 0 Merkelbach Lasse.  .000   3-3      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   1   0   0  .667   0   0   1-1      5   0   1  .833

Totals..............  .165   5-5     79  22  13   3   1   2  17   24  .304  22   5  30   0  .374   1   0   6-7     59  21  14  .851

Opponents...........  .341   5-5     91  36  31   9   0   4  27   52  .571  26   4  16   2  .500   1   1   8-8     65  23   6  .936

LOB - Team (20), Opp (28). DPs turned - Team (2). Picked off - Holdorf N 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

 0 Derstappen Yannik  0.00   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   4.0   1   2   0   1   2   1   0   0   12  .083    0   1   0    1   0

 0 Wanke Marc.......  5.83   0-2     2   2   1   0/0    0   6.0  11   8   5   3   4   2   0   1   30  .367    2   1   0    0   0

--------------

 0 Gripp Peter......  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.1   0   0   0   3   2   0   0   0    4  .000    0   0   1    0   0

 0 Scholz Hendrik...  0.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0    1  .000    0   0   0    0   0

 0 Pape Toennies....  7.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   3.0   5   5   3   3   5   2   0   1   16  .313    2   1   0    0   0

69 Holdorf Nico..... 16.33   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   3.0   6   7   7   7   1   1   0   2   13  .462    1   0   0    0   0

 0 Van Meensel Kevin 21.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   2   2   1   2   1   1   0   0    4  .500    1   0   0    0   0

 0 Roenfeldt Milan.. 25.20   0-1     1   1   0   0/0    0   1.2   6  12   6   7   1   2   0   0   11  .545    3   1   1    0   1

Totals..............  7.83   1-4     5   5   2   0/0    0  19.2  31  36  22  26  16   9   0   4   91  .341    9   4   2    1   1

Opponents...........  6.14   4-1     5   5   2   2/1    0  21.2  13  22  19  22  30   3   1   2   79  .165    9   5   2    1   0

PB - Team (2), Holdorf N 2. Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Holdorf N (6-6), Roenfeldt M (4-4), Wanke M (2-2),

Merkelbach L (2-2), Koch S (1-1), Pape T (1-1).



                                                    Finkstonball 2023 - Baseball

                                  Overall Statistics for Elb Akademie Hamburg (as of Jun 01, 2023)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                          0 Derstappen Yannik     6    6   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Pape Toennies....     6    1   5   0  1.000    1    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 Scholz Hendrik...     5    4   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Boldt Jakob......     5    4   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Korthals Conrad..     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Foerster Max.....     3    3   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Happ Lenny.......     2    2   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Koch Sebastian...     7    4   2   1   .857    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 Roenfeldt Milan..    20   16   1   3   .850    2    4   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 Harder Marc......     6    1   4   1   .833    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Merkelbach Lasse.     6    5   0   1   .833    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 Schulze Finn.....    10    2   5   3   .700    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                         69 Holdorf Nico.....    10    7   0   3   .700    0    6   0  1.000    2   0

                          0 Marin Laurin.....     4    0   2   2   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Gripp Peter......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Wanke Marc.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0

                          0 Van Meensel Kevin     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          0 Baeumer Simon....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............    94   59  21  14   .851    2    8   0  1.000    2   0

                         Opponents...........    94   65  23   6   .936    0    6   1   .857    0   0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP


